Weener No 1236 90 116 30/ 5/22



## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

#### DEPARTMENT OF POWER

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (POWER)

TRANSMISSION, PLANNING & MONITORING ZONE

(STATE PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT: COMPREHENSIVE SCHEME)
VIDYUT BHAWAN, FIRST FLOOR, 0-POINT, ITANAGAR-791 111

**2** 0360 2218301, Fax: 0360 2292547

E-mail: spiudop@gmail.com

No. SPIU/CSST&DS/AP/RTI-02/2021-22/ 639-41,

To

The Executive Director

Comprehensive Scheme, POWERGRID, Itanagar 4th Level floor, Osor M Tayeng Building Niti Vihar, Itanagar-791111, Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Forwarding of application for information, FORM - 'A' under RTI Act 2005.

Ref.: No.FOR.80/Cons/2022/RTI/143-44, Dated: 18th Jan. 2022.

Sir,

Vide above referred letter, this office is in receipt of an application under RTI Act, 2005, of Mr. Nabam Tallang, through the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Cons), Public Information Officer (Cons), Department of Environment & Forest, seeking information regarding Diversion of 39.468 ha of the forest land for laying of 132 kV SC Transmission Line from Chimpu to Hollongi and Sagalee to Rilloh and other detailed information as listed in Sr. No. (a) to (n) of the application. A copy of the letter along with the application is forwarded herewith.

For item at Sr. No. (c), we are furnishing the copies of Sanction Orders, Dated 10<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2014 and of Revised Cost Estimate, Dated, 26<sup>th</sup> March 2021 to the applicant.

For rest of the items i.e. Sr. No. (a), (b) and (d) to (n), you are requested to take necessary steps to furnish the required information directly to the applicant under intimation to this office.

Enclo: As stated above

Yours Sincerely,

(T. K. Tara)

Superintending Engineer (E)

Electrical Transmission Circle, TP&M Zone

-Cum-

Member Secretary, SPIU, CSST&DS:AP

E-mail id: spiudop@gmail.com

No. SPIU/CSST&DS/AP/RTI-02/2021-22/ Copy to: Dated,

March 2022

- 1. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Cons) cum PIO (Cons), Department of Environment of Forest, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Zero Point Tinali, Itanagar-791111; for information. This is with reference to letter No. referred above.
- 2. **Mr. Nabam Tallang**, Village: Langchung, P. O. Sagalee, P. S. Sagalee, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh; for information along with a copy of sanction order as mentioned above. For rest of the information, it is requested to approach the above addressed officer of POWERGRID.

Superintending Engineer (E)

### GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS ITANAGAR

No.FOR.80/Cons/2022/RTI/143-44

Dated: 18 Jan'2022

To

The Superintending Engineer (Trans) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Power Department, Itanagar.

Sub: - Providing information under RTI Act-2005.

Sir.

This is to send herewith RTI application dated 12.01.2022 of Shri Nabam Tallang received in this office seeking information regarding laying of 132KV SC Transmission line from Chimpu to Hollongi and Sagalee to Rilloh. The information sought by the applicant is not available in this office on sl.No. a, b, c, d, e, f, g, h, I, j, k, l, m & n of the RTI application. The same might be available in your office.

Therefore, the RTI application is transferred to you under 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 with the request to provide the information on Sl. No. a, b, e, d, e, f, g, h, i, j, k, l, m & n of the application under intimation to this office.

Enclo: RTI application dated 12.01.2022 of Shri Nabam Tallang.

Yours faithfully,

Ab5 18.01.202

(K.B. Singh)

Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Cons)
Public Information Officer

(Cons)

Copy to:

Shri Nabam Tallang, Village: Langchung, Po/Ps. Sagalee, Distt. Papum Pare (A.P) for information.

SPIU (Spenda 2522

### Form-'A'

# APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION U/S 6 (I) OF RTI ACT/2005

(See rule-3)

ID. No.....

(1.22 cous)

The Competent Authority/PIO, The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

- Name of the Applicant
- Address
- Concern Department
- Particulars of information

Details of information required

Shri Nabam Tallang

Village: Langchung, Po./Ps. Sagalee,

Distt. Papum Pare (AP)

Environment & Forest

Details regarding Diversion of 39.468 ha of the forest land for laying of 132 KV SC Transmission Line from Chimpu to Hollongi and Sagalee to Rilloh under Comprehensive scheme for strengthening of T&D system by Power Department in Papum Pare District of Arunachal Pradesh.

- a) Furnish the Detail Project Report (DPR)
- b) Furnish the Technical Sanction Order copy.
- c) Furnish the Sanction Order Copy of all projects.
- d) Furnish the NIT copy published in local newspaper.
- e) Furnish all the firm/agency who had participate ion the tender
- f) Furnish the lower bidding firm and its full details with documents.
- g) Furnish the committee formed for Tender opening.
- h) Furnish the LoC copy.
- i) Furnish the photographs of the works
- j) Furnish the Cheque Counterfoil being the payment made to the firm/agency clearly showing the contractor/firm names.
- k) Furnish the amount spent till date
- 1) Furnish the left out unspent amount.
- m) Furnish the Utilization Certificate
- n) Furnish the work completion report of all the projects.
- o) If the work is done under CAMPA, then furnish the details of the clause No. of CAMPA under which the work was executed.

Other details

: All relevant documents pertaining to the matter.

Period for which information asked for

2019 to 2020.

I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in Section 8 of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office

Place: Itanagar Date: 06/01/2022

IPO No. 55F265316 Rs. 10/-

Signature of applicant Mobile No.8258983403/8131888123

Note: (i) any information requested by citizens must be provided within statutory period of 30 days. However, matt

relating to life and liberty shall be provided within 48 hrs. (ii) Application making request for information shall not be required to give any reason for requesting the information or any other personal details except those that may be necessary for contacting purpose of address u/s6 (2) of RTI Ac (iii) Application fee omitted under AP right to information Rules/2005 as amended in rules/2006.

भ होका हस ३पिया	ಹತ್ತುರೂಪಾಯೆ ್ಲೇನ್ನಿಂನ ಎಂದ್ರಾಹ್ ಡಿ. ವರ್ಷ दहा रुपये ಅವಿ ಅಷ್ಟ ಕಸ್ತರ್ಭ ಮಾಹಿಸಿದಾಗಿಗಳ	8
अपरक्राप्य NEGOTIABLE कर्म्याल	भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर कि भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर कि प्राप्त महत्व के प्राप्त महत्व के प्राप्त महत्व के प्राप्त महत्व	
Service Control of the Control of th	डाक महानिदेशक DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POSTS.  AY TO THE CONSELENT AUTHORITY	
	To, chief Conservator of Forst.	
डाक टिकट	कमीशन COMMISSION रुपया 1RUPEE  प्रेषक अपना नाम और पता यहां लिख दे ।  SENDER MAY FILL IN HIS NAME AND ADDRESS HERE.	
POSTAGE STAMPS	AT THE POST OFFICE AT Shall Nabam Tellang	
A CONTRACTOR	के डाकघर में अदा करें। . P.O./P.S. Safferer	1.
पोस्ट मार्स्टर POSTMASTER	इस लाइन के नीचे मत लिखिए DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE 55F 265316	